



Arun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2231 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 1313 OF 2018

Shabana Javed Sayed & Anr

...Applicants/
Plaintiffs*Versus*

Aijaz Shaikh & Anr

...Defendants

Mr Ashish Kamath, with Mr Subhradeep Banerjee, i/b KV
Sharafudeeen, for the Plaintiffs.
Mr Rajeev Singh, i/b Tansim M, for Defendant No.1.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 31st October 2018

PC:-

1. This Suit is for administration of the estate of the Plaintiffs' deceased parents. The 1st Defendant is represented. There will be ad-interim orders in terms of prayer clauses (c) (for disclosure) and (f) (for an injunction) operative until 5th December 2018. The Disclosure Affidavit will be filed and served on or before 26th November 2018.



2. List the Notice of Motion for further orders, high on board,
on 5th December 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)