



vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2231 OF 2018  
IN  
SUIT NO.1313 OF 2018

|                         |               |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| Shabana J. Sayed & Anr. | ...Plaintiffs |
| V/s.                    |               |
| Aijaz Shaikh & Anr.     | ...Defendants |

Mr.Subhradeep Banerjee I/b Mr.K.V. Sharafudeen for the Plaintiffs.

Ms.Tansim Momin for the Defendant No.1.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**  
**DATE : 12TH DECEMBER, 2018.**

**P.C. :-**

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the defendant no.1, place this notice of motion for hearing and final disposal on 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2019.
2. Affidavit in reply shall be filed by the defendants on or before 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2019 and a copy thereof shall be served upon the plaintiffs' advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within one week from the date of service of the affidavit in reply and a copy thereof shall be served upon the defendants' advocate simultaneously.



2025:BHC-OS:16833

915-nms2231-18.doc

3. *Ad-interim* relief granted by this Court on 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2018 to continue during the pendency of this notice of motion.

**(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)**