



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION LODGING NO. 38466 OF 2024

In

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) 2231 OF 2018

Shabana Javed Sayed And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Aijaz Shaikh And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2231 OF 2018

In

SUITS 1313 OF 2018

Shabana Javed Sayed And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Aijaz Shaikh And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 1137 OF 2025

In

CONTEMPT PETITION STAMP NO. 38466 OF 2024

Shabana Javed Sayed And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Aijaz Shaikh And 5 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Aseem Naphade i/b Mr. K. V. Sharafudeen for the
Plaintiffs.

Mr. Murtuza Najmi a/w. Mr. Aashish Sharma and Ms. G. J.
Yadav i/b. T. Monis for Defendant No. 1.



2025:BHC-OS:16833

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 26th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/09/2025 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)