



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L)NO.38466 OF 2024
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2231 OF 2018

Shabana Javed Sayed

& Another

.. Petitioners.

v/s.

Aijaz Shaikh & Others

.. Respondent.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO. 1137 OF 2025
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (L)NO.38466 OF 2024
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2231 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO.1313 OF 2018
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L)NO.38466 OF 2024
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2231 OF 2018

Adv. Assem Nafde i/b. Adv. K. V. Sharafudeen with Adv. Shraddha More
and Adv. Aditi Sail, for the Petitioner.

Adv. Sanjeev Sawant with Adv. Murtuza Nazmi, Adv. Aashish Sharma, Adv.
Bhakti Waze, Adv. Gayatri Yadav i/b. Adv. Tamsen M, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.

DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P C:-

1 The parties have tendered Minutes of Order dated 30th
September, 2025 and have requested the Court to pass an order in terms
of the said Minutes of Order.



2 The Minutes of Order dated 30th September,2025 are taken on record and marked “X” for identification. There will be an order in terms of Minutes of Order marked “X”.

3 Accordingly, the Contempt Petition and Interim Application No. 1137 of 2025 are disposed of.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)