



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2231 OF 2018

IN

SUTTS NO. 1313 OF 2018

Shabana Javed Sayed And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Aijaz Shaikh And Anr.

...Defendants

Mr. Aseem Nafde a/w K. V. Sharafudeen, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. T. Monis, for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 3rd DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mr. Nafde, learned counsel submits that the issues will now have to be framed and requests the matter be placed next week for tendering draft issues.

At his request, stand over to **10th December 2025** for framing of issues.

2. Mr. Nafde shall also inform the Advocate of the Defendant of the next date of hearing.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]