



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2231 OF 2018
IN
SUTS NO. 1313 OF 2018

Shabana Javed Sayed And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Aijaz Shaikh And Anr.

...Defendants

Mr. Aseem Naphade i/b Mr. K. V. Sharafudeen for Plaintiffs.

Ms Monis for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

P.C.

- 1 The matter was circulated without notice or intimation to the other side.
- 2 Stand over to 18th March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]