



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2231 OF 2018

IN

SUIT NO. 1313 OF 2018

Shabana Javed Sayed And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Aijaz Shaikh And Anr.

...Defendants

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Ms. Neha Rane i/b K. V. Sharafudeen, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Sanjiv Sawant a/w Tamsin Monis and Ms. Bhakti Wast, for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. After briefly hearing learned counsel for the parties, given that the parties are close family members, it was suggested to learned counsel whether their respective clients would be willing to submit their disputes and differences to mediation in an attempt to find a resolution.

2. Both learned counsel for the parties fairly submitted that their clients would be willing to submit their disputes and differences to mediation in an attempt to find a resolution. I, therefore, appoint Advocate Mr. Mutahhar Khan, to act as the mediator. The details are as follows:

Adv. Mr. Mutahhar Khan

Address: 103, Oval House,

British Hotel Lane, Fort, Mumbai -400 001

Mo. No. 9967811235

Email ID: mutahhar.m.khan@gmail.com



3. On a copy of this order being uploaded, learned counsel shall jointly approach Mr. Khan to fix the schedule of mediation. All the necessary costs, charges and expenses of the mediation shall be borne equally between the parties.
4. Stand over to **15th April 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]