



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2231 OF 2018
IN
SUIT NO. 1313 OF 2018

Shabana Javed Sayed And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Aijaz Shaikh And Anr.

...Defendants

K. V. Sharafudeen a/w. Ms. Neha Rane for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Sanjeev Sawant a/w Mr. Aashish Sharma and Ms. Bhakti Wast i/b
T. Monis for Defendant No.1.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 15 APRIL 2026

P. C. :

1. The parties are before the mediator. Therefore, to apprise the Court about the progress made in mediation, list this matter on 15 June 2026.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)